                                                           KTA-259v4 Thermocouple Multiplexer Shield
• Add up to 8 Thermocouples to an Arduino
• Cold Junction Compensated Output
• K, J, N, S, T, E or R Type thermocouples
supported dependent on model
• 0.1” (2.54mm) Pitch Screw Terminals for
Thermocouple connection
• 14-bit 0.25°C Resolution

                                                           KTA-259v4 Thermocouple Multiplexer Shield
Circuit Diagram:
Ordering Information:
Each KTA-259 Device can take 8 thermocouples of one particular type, when using different thermocouple types
multiple KTA-259 Devices must be used.
Ocean Controls
SKU / Part Number
Thermocouple
Type
IC
MAX31855
Temperature Range
Thermocouple Maximum
Temperature Range [5]
KTA-259K K MAX31855K -200°C to +1350°C -270°C to +1372°C
KTA-259J J MAX31855J -40°C to +750°C -210°C to +1200°C
KTA-259N N MAX31855N -200°C to + 1300°C -270°C to +1300°C
KTA-259S S MAX31855S +50°C to +1600°C +50°C to +1768°C
KTA-259T T MAX31855T -250°C to +400°C -270°C to +400°C
KTA-259E E MAX31855E -40°C to +900°C -270°C to +1000°C
KTA-259R R MAX31855R -50°C to +1770°C -50°C to +1768°C
Revision History
Version Notes
V1 KTA-259 and KTB-259 using MAX6675 and MAX6674
V2 First version with MAX31855 series of chips